. - | B
N \v - @EN\X 3& /P ' KaNSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 0R|G‘NAL Form ACO-1
@@N\F’K OlL & Gas CONSERVATION DiviSION g goEptemner 1999

' WELL COMPLETION FORM "
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 8490 APl No. 15 - 019-26, 812-0000
Name:_____.Keen 0il Company* County:__Chautauqua
Address: _#1 Tam-O2Shanter Ct. " NE -NENW-SE Sec 18 Twp_336 Rr_.12 X easti’ west
City/State/Zip: Winfield, KS 67156 | . AAT5 feet from@/ N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser.__Coffeyville Resources L.L.C. 1325 teet fmm@/ W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Dwight D. Keen Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (620 ) _221-6267 (circle one)  NE @ NW swW
Contractor: Name: __ MOKAT Drilling, Inc._ W&W Lease Name: lewis wen#2
License: 5831 Xf\\/ \)\\ Field Name:_Peru_— Sedan R
Wellsite Geologist: None @Q% - \\ ﬂl’&) Producing Formation: Mulkey
Designate Type of Completion: Q\ ) ( | Elevation: Grouna‘,-._.a__o,.Q _________ Kelly Bushing: ..o oo e,
._X New Well Re-Entry . Workover %&© ’ ; Total Depth:igﬁ__ Plug Back Total Depth:

Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd. Amouni of Sur}ace Pipe Set and Cemented at 44 Feet

X Gas ENHR SIGW Multipte Stage Cementing Coltar Used? [ ves ¥iNo

Dry Other {Core, WSW. Expl., Cathodic, etc) { If yes, show depth set Feet
If Workover/Re-entry. Old Well info as follows: i If Alternate |l completion, cement circulatea from 1711
Operator: ‘ feet depth to surface wi/ 175 sx cmt.
e Name: Drilling Fluid Management Plan Drilling fluid field
Original Comp. Date:________ Original Total Depthi . (Data musgeégégé&j ’18? ’?@fe’ﬁepf’sonnel
------------- Deepening  ___ Re-perf.  ____ Conv. to Enhr/SWD © Chioride content ~Q—____ppm Fluid volume__ 200 bhis

_. Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth Dewatering method used_§ 14 ] £
——— Commingled Docket No. i Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: /4{"{/1 /Vf"{' g/(L(J-OX/
—_ Dual Compietion Docket No. i
. Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No. ! Operator Name:
. Lease Name: License No.:

Spuggi-tz;97 Dat? ggazgng'D Co}nihl;ltgagg or % Quarter Sec. Twp. s R L East [ west
Recompletion Date Recompietion Date County: . Docket No.:

i
i
i
i

E INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
i Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of & well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
i Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
; 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
. TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged welis. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

i

All requirements of the s& D, ryesd gulal aled to regulaie the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

herein are

KCC Office Use ONLY
Date: November m\ \{' Letter of Confidentiality Received

Subscribed and sworn to before me this _13thdayof _ November | \ It Denied,  Yes (| Date: RECEIVED
w07 T Wireline Log Received 1 ANGAS CORPORATION commLs&oN

: f Geologist Report Received
Notary Pubiic: /“ Qﬂdw - ﬁQD UIC Distribution NOV 2 ﬂ 2m7

Date Commission Expires: '—7 /, 7 /0 ? e CONSERVATION-DIVISION
Notary Public - State of Kansas

My Appt. Expires

Signature:

Title:




Side Two

Operator Name Keen 0il Company . Lease Name. . Lewis

Sec. 18 7w 33 3 R.12 X East _ West Countv. . Chavtauqua .. _.

INSTRUCTIONS: Snow important 1ops anc base of formations penetrated. Detal all cores. Reper: ali fina comes of aril’ steme 1ests giving 1mtanva
tested, time toor open and ciosed. flowing and shut-in pressures. wnether shut-in pressure reachec static levei. hyagrostatic pressures. votton: nols

lemperature. fiuid recovery, anc fiow rates ¥ gas to surface tes'. atong with final chart(s;. Attacr. extra shee® i more space ie needed. Attacr copv of all
Eiectric Wireline: Loge surveyed. Attach: final geological well site report.

Dril’ Stem: Tests Taken — VYes i No X Log Formatior {Top;. Depth anc Datum "~ Sampie
(Attach Additiona’ Sheets’
L Name Tor Datum
Samples Sent te Geological Survey X Yes  _INo
} _ o Layton 666 (134)
Cores Taker __Yes X'No
Ejectriz Log Rur “Yes XiNe Redd 872 (-72)
fSubmit Copy. Peru 1034 ( -234 )
o Oswego 1292 (-492)
List Al £. Logs Rur Mulkey 1316 (—516)
T.D. 1735 (-935)
CASING RECORD  New _ Used
Report all strings set-conductor. surface. intarmadiate, productior., etc. ) ~
S o 0f Srine Size: Hole: Size: Casing Weight Setting Type cf = SacKs Type and Percent
| PumoseorSnG  prijec Set (In 0.D.) Lbs. / Bt Deptt Cement Useo  Aadives
_Surface 12 3/4"  _85/8" . 24%  _ 40' __Portland =8 _ 3% Calcium
. . Chloride
~_0il1 string 6 3/4 4 1/2" 10 1/2# _ 1711' __Portland 175 _2% gel ..

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING : SQUEEZE RECORD BN

Purtiose: Deptt Type of Cemen: #Sacks Uset Type and Percent Auditives
Top Bottorm,

Pertorate:
Protect Casing
Piug Back TC 7 _ ] ] ) ] B
Plug Off Zone e e e .

BERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Piuge Set'Type Acid. Fracture, Shot. Cement Squeeze Record

Shots Per .
Shots Per Foo Specify Footage of Eacn interval Pericrated (Amount and Kino of Materia’ Used Dentr
2 1316-1321 Frac 8000# sand & 150 gal. 15% 1316
HCL acid to
- — P e P R - e e S —_ - —— PR - - 1321
TUE;'NG RECORD Size - Set Ar T Dacker A Liner Rur - _—
_'Yee X Nc
. 2 3/8 1340+ ___NA . -
Date of Firs:. Resumerd Mroductior.. SW or Ennr, Proaucing Methoo .
T Flowing X Pumping _ GasLift . Otner (Exolam.
o..11-10-07 . _ _ —
Estimated Proauction Qi Buls. Gaus Mc? Water Bbis Gas-Oil Ratic Gravly
Per 24 Hours
- 20 30
Disnosition of Gag METHOD OF COMPLETION Prodaction Interva’
“vented M Sold X Usec on Lease " Open Hole X Peri "~ Dualiv Somp ~ Comminaied _ 1316 to 1321

it vantez, Submit ACC-18.: "7 Other (Specity



LEWIS #3,
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Sxedan.KSG7361 N\ 2-le-0D
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K CONSOLIDATED OIL WELL SERV!CES INC c [ TICKET NUMBER | 9 3 2 O |

P.0. BOX 884, CHANUTE, KS 66720 LoA/G Sffk ;}J Y4 LOCATION_{% o - ¥ ¢y “lie
620-431-9210 OR 800-467-8676 ’»’"% FOREMAN —7 "~ c.oc v/ L, ») // ol
‘ ' . TREATMENT REPORT & FIELD TICKET . X

S CEMENT
DATE CUSTOMER # WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY

o-02-c9l Le . <>y /7 335 | 1€ [ C G
CUSTOMER g - : : e

/)M,,nk‘ﬁ- ( o e e , [ TrRuck# DRIVER TRUCK # DRIVER |
WATING ADDRESS > — Lad [ The | 403Thd omes

' - ' S g - /lfs"c\u; ¢ H
oy B STATE - [2IP CODE : 499 |Cean
| : | Linooley c Heaacpert] Sam '

soBTYPE__ A HOLE sIZE__4 %/ HOLEDEPTH_/ 7 2~ ' CASINGSIZE&WEIGHT__ & /% /O
CASING DEPTH_/?// __ DRILLPIPE o TUBING e OTHER '

SLURRY WEIGHT SLURRY VOL - WATER gallsk CEMENT LEFT in CASING__((3

DISPLACEMENT(g /¢/~2 8 DISPLACEMENT PSI é C')? ” MIX PSI ) RATE f:’

REMARKS-/?(‘{\Z/S((<A-C ael~d /f—rv&e-(% Casing. l(r‘r’ﬂ)neu! M:;+Lrulry nn‘f OmmOﬁwOUr N
J/o chee /.,)~ n Fab 3“1@ \I—Ql? C\x\rO‘—J’\P CC\:‘J’:.I\C <~u"' u.xhﬂh” +ubiine ’ff‘)COtof ! 1‘3'
L0 9,-\‘“*“ ‘?ﬁ\: {V‘L«” ‘P cel L*rch C.(‘(.Jb.(f""(\:\ /00 Py 0/”(’c‘*£} (“«,:y)n\cj:%\“é /;._‘n:g”ﬁ )
_é_éCM"(‘)- (3 ﬂ/\@ﬁ{"tL((‘fﬁf‘JC m’uﬁ')# \‘-‘\Jocfl<< C—C-/j":(’ I <€+(‘("me~z\+w,\‘%‘\

(‘ﬁf(ﬂ/({"/‘l‘f)l/qb/))\()v o) 4 (/’&+O§C: LD \J’AJQ"&\W:‘)} uu /’C‘h ﬂn} 1,10\(‘ . 1?)./\ mOpAA /) Ms

B N e r+ 2N h :4“ a .
» R i
' - . . : uui an 0.9 %\r@
Lecwl\otod cevment o crfoce _Rov v
| - - Hes

A%%%ZNT  QuanTTYorunms | DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT | UNIT PRICE |  TOTAL
THC ] / PUMP CHARGE / rw-«(ﬂ/ m-t‘,o n Coazine - ST o
Ul MILEAGE - | )42 7
S<¢iel / 7 /)/ ) f:c\(;‘}'c < g . 0 9 9(?
=4 C? ol : Tezn [%&/«:acc e (878
ool C v é} "\ 0.9 T rencOe ot > | é:OG CC’
ol C 2h 03 ZC) Vo« | | 290,66
TLOH ANns boe s 396.6C
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@

Air Drilling

M.O.KA.T.DRILLING

Specialist Oﬁ: Ph . 620 87 ~‘ ' P'O BOX 590
Oil and Gas Wells - ice Phone: (620) 879-5377 Caney, KS 67333
Operator _ Welllo. lease Loc. - 1" i 1 Sec. Twy. Rge,
KEEN 2 LEWIS
County Slate TypelW el Depth Houts Dale Started Date Comopleted
Job No. Casing Used . Bit Record ~ Coring Record
44' 8 5/8" Bit No. Type size -~ From To Bit No. type Size From To % Rec.
Driller Cement Used ‘
| 8 N
Driller Rig No. ‘?%% %}%) @
\%/;F & =
Driller Hammer No. @@ ‘i7
Formation Record
From| To Formation From| To Formation From| To Formation From| To Formation
0 44 SURFACE 1213 1231 |LIME = ~—~ :
44 85 SANDY SHALE 1231 {1292 |SHALE
- |85 96 LIME ’ 1292 {1316 JLIME
96 130 ISANDY SHALE 316 ]1321 {SHALE =
130|137 JLIME 321 11342 |LIME 2
137 1227 |SAND 1342 ]1348 |SHALE _2 :?h
227 1229 ILIME 1348 11356 |LIME zZ2 @ >,
229 1416 |SANDY SHALE 1356 11635 |SHALE /SANDY SHALE {-;}‘; % ‘;’j
416 418 LIME 1635 11673 |CHAT Z2g o %i
418 419 [|COAL 1673 1735 {LIME ‘,1!,%& o~ =e
419 424 |SHALE ws =
424 1530 SAND/ SANDY SHALE = 2 3}
530 |575 SHALE T.D. 1735’ § i
575 1646 SAND /SANDY SHALE
646|775 __|SHALE >
775 1781 LIME/ SHALE
781 814 SANDY SHALE
814 |831 SHALE
831 869 SANDY SHALE
869 1872 LIME
872 1908 SAND/ SANDY SHALE
908 11020 |SHALE
1020 11021 [LIME
1021 11034 |SHALE
1034 11077 |SANDY SHALE
1077 {1087 |LIME
1087 ]1101 ISHALE
1101 11109 JLIME
1109 |1118 ISANDY SHALE
1118 1141 |SAND
1‘141 1213 {SANDYS HALE




o KEEN OIL COMPANY H [ 15 50%/
#1 TAM-O-SHANTER COURT

WIN@%, KANSAS 67156

221-6267

November 13, 2007

Kansas Corporation Commission
Conservation Division
Finney State Office Building

130 S. Market, Room 2078 CONFIDENTIAL
Wichita, Kansas 67202-3802 N@V ﬂg @ﬁm

KCG

Re: Request for Confidentiality (Form ACO-1)

Dear Sir:

Attached hereto is the Well Completion Form ACO-1 for the #2 Lewis
well, API no. 15-019-26,812, which has been drilled in Sec. 18, Twp.
33S, Rge. 12E, Chautauqua County, Kansas. No wellsite geologist was
utilized when this well was drilled, no driller's time log was prepared

and no wireline logs were run or utilized.

Pursuant to KCC Rule 82-3-107, as operator, I hereby request that
all information on Side Two of the Form ACO-1 for this well be held
in confidential custody for a period of one year.

Thank you for your assistance in these matters.

Sincerely,

ight D. Keen
Operator

DDK: 1Imk

Attachments

- RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

NOV 2 0 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISICN
WICHITA, KS



